Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 1/22/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on
the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar
a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to
be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
FERRA v. LOEWS HOLLYWOOD HOTEL S259172 B283218 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted; issues limited
PRESBYTERIAN CAMP AND CONFERENCE CENTERS v. 5259850 B297195 Petition for Review & Stay Granted

S.C. (CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY AND
FIRE PROTECTION)

GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v. S259467 B250333 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HOWARD, PEOPLE v. S259414 B293360 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
LAUN, PEOPLE v. $259197 G055893 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  GRANTED and Held
MOORE, PEOPLE v. S$259087 B286405 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PARRISH (KAHEAL JEVON) ON H.C. S$259382 B292582 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
VILLANUEVA v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S$259939 F080143 Petition for Review & Stay GRANTED and Held
GASTELUM, PEOPLE v. S259025 D075368 Petition for Review G&T 4/1
CAL200 v. APPLE VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT S259182 A154705 Petition for Review Denied & depublished
SHORT v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S$259930 H046372 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
Groban, J., voted to grant the petition for review.
ACCUSATION OF HOWERTON S$259703 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF HUMPHREY S$259723 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF LAFORTE S$259585 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF NARAYAN S$259304 Accusation against an attorney Denied
AGUIRRE (CESAR) ON H.C. S257724 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

BARAJAS v. APPELLATE DIVISION (PEOPLE) S259111 B295310 Petition for Review Denied


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
BARBER v. S.C. (CHIPOTLE SERVICES)

BARRIOS (CARLOS VALENTIN) ON H.C.
BITTENSON, MARRIAGE OF
BLOOMGARDEN, PEOPLE v.
BOLDS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
BOONE v. SALCEDO
BRACAMONTE, PEOPLE v.
BROWN, PEOPLE v.
BUELNA, PEOPLE v.
CASTRILLO, PEOPLE v.
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.

CHOI (ERNEST JIM) ON H.C.
CLAY (WILLIE M.) ON H.C.

CRANE v. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION

CURRY (ANTHONY DESEAN) ON H.C.
DAVIDSON, PEOPLE v.

DAVIS (MARQUISE) ON H.C.

DAVIS (WILLIS) ON H.C.

DE LA RIVA, PEOPLE v.

DENNER, PEOPLE v.

DIKES (MICHAEL) ON H.C.

DISCAR, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
5259298

5258872
S$259351
S259155
5259692
S259376
S259718
S259738
S$259438
S259673
S259277
5259567
S258313
S258346
S259377

5258871
S5258868
S258776
S258757
S259206
S259735
S257962
S259636

CA#
G058410

B288233
B276634
A158732
FO078463
H044758
A155301
B290944
F076693
E072356
H046468

B286158

B288690

G056352
C086443

C080564

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

1/22/20



Title
EDWARDS v. CA 3 (PEOPLE)

EHIEMENONYE v. ESCOBAR
ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v.

EVANS (GENE EDWARDS) ON H.C.
FELIX, PEOPLE v.

FERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

FLORES (JUAN ELIAS) ON H.C.

GODFREY (JOSHUA MICHAEL) ON H.C.

GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.
GRANT, PEOPLE v.
GRAYSON V. S.C. (PEOPLE)
HALL, PEOPLE v.

HARRIS (COLLEEN) ON H.C.
HARRIS v. VII PIER POINTE OWNER
HOFFER, PEOPLE v.

HOLT v. CA 2/5 (PEOPLE)
HUGHES (LEROY) ON H.C.
IN RE ANDREW P.

IN RE B.C.

IN RE J.M.

JOHNSON (DARRELL EUGENE) ON H.C.

JOHNSON (HALL L.) ON H.C.
JONES (FRANK E.) ON H.C.
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Case #
5259448

5259398
$259261
5258781
5259263
5259695
5258888
S258782
S259660
$259248
S259707
S259737
5259582
5259088
5259326
S$259368
S$259699
S$258548
5259711
S259465
S259697
5258890
S258549
S255685

CA#

B285915
H044719

C079382
F076383

D075367
B291052
D073895
C090835
C087883
C090625
B280729
C086483

B293300
H046897
A155451

Action Type
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

1/22/20
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
JONES, PEOPLE v. $259669 087236 Petition for Review
JUNAID v. CA 4/1 (RADY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL) $259553 Certiorari petition
KEGLER, PEOPLE v. 5259648 B291677 Petition for Review
KIEFER (JOHN FITZGERALD) ON H.C. S$259217 G055786 Petition for Review
KURBEGOVICH (MUHAREM) ON H.C. S$259892 Habeas Corpus petition
LARIOS (HECTOR) ON H.C. S$258783 Habeas Corpus petition
LEIGHTON (KENNETH) ON H.C. S$257983 Habeas Corpus petition
LEONG v. HAVENS (UECKER) S$259401 Al149113 Petition for Review
LIEBENSPERGER, PEOPLE v. 5259628 B293322 Petition for Review
LOVE (DAVAUGHN) ON H.C. $258530 Habeas Corpus petition
MARADIGA, PEOPLE v. S259717 E071366 Petition for Review
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v. S259358 E070654 Petition for Review
MARTINEZ (BENJAMIN) ON H.C. S$258716 Habeas Corpus petition
MCCANN, PEOPLE v. $259291 A156467 Petition for Review
MCWHORTER (RICHARD ALLEN) ON H.C. S180404 AA - habeas corpus
MEJIA, PEOPLE v. $259352 G056473 Petition for Review
MELTON, PEOPLE v. S$259131 G056217 Petition for Review
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v. S259456 F075908 Petition for Review
MERCHANT, PEOPLE v. S259179 D075388 Petition for Review
MITCHELL (MICHAEL W.) ON H.C. S258761 Habeas Corpus petition
MONTGOMERY, PEOPLE v. S259672 A155748 Petition for Review
MOTEN (JESSE T.) ON H.C. S257951 Habeas Corpus petition
MOTEN (JESSE T.) ON H.C. S258050 Habeas Corpus petition
MUNCY (LEONARD MITCHELL) ON H.C. S$259192 D076690 Petition for Review

4

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

1/22/20



Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 1/22/20

Title Case # CA# Action Type
MYLES v. PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES $259165 B288905 Petition for Review
NATIVIDAD, PEOPLE v. S259704 G055248 Petition for Review
POWELL, PEOPLE v. $259581 F075848 Petition for Review
PRECIADO (LUIS ARTURO) ON H.C. S258759 Habeas Corpus petition
PREE (MARCELLUS) ON H.C. S$258529 Habeas Corpus petition
PRITCHETT, PEOPLE v. S$259592 B291885 Petition for Review
QUEZADA (ALVARO) ON H.C. S257684 Habeas Corpus petition
RAZARIO, PEOPLE v. S259274 E070591 Petition for Review
REAVES v. ROJAS 5259343 B287972 Petition for Review
RILEY (RICO) ON H.C. S258747 Habeas Corpus petition
ROBBEN, PEOPLE v. S$259741 C086090 Petition for Review
ROBINSON (CARL) ON H.C. S$255666 Habeas Corpus petition
RODRIGUEZ-CORDOVA, PEOPLE v. S$259092 E070294 Petition for Review
ROOD (COLTON) ON H.C. S$259721 Habeas Corpus petition
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v. S259349 A153473 Petition for Review
SANDERS v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S$259635 A158946 Petition for Review
SAUNDERS v. PAULSON S259546 D075136 Petition for Review
SIMMS, PEOPLE v. S259605 C084543 Petition for Review
SMITH (JOVON'Z) ON H.C. S257935 Habeas Corpus petition
SNYDER (ROBERT RYAN) ON H.C. S259226 D076770 Petition for Review
SPRENGEL v. ZBYLUT $259130 B282129 Petition for Review
STARVIEW PROPERTY v. LEE S259357 B292245 Petition for Review
SUMMERS (HIRAM E.) ON H.C. S258469 Habeas Corpus petition
TAMAS, ESTATE OF S259671 G057205 Petition for Review

5

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

1/22/20
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Title
THOMAS (KEITH PERZELL) ON H.C.

THOMAS (KEITH PERZELL) ON H.C.

TODD, CONSERVATORSHIP OF

TORRES, PEOPLE v.

VALENCIA, PEOPLE v.

VARGAS (CARLOS HERRERA) ON H.C.

WARAICH v. FRY'S ELECTRONICS (WARNER)
WARD (JAMES HAROLD) ON H.C.

WASHINGTON, PEOPLE v.

WEISCHADLE v. LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS
WHITE (MATTHEW DOUGLAS) ON H.C.

WILSON v. STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL
BOARD

ZYSZKIEWICZ (STEPHEN CAMERON) ON H.C.
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Case #
$259532

S259716
$259229
S259510
5259348
S259590
S259525
S$258349
5259302
S$259454
5258891
5259480

S259726

CA#
D076868

D076927
H046137
D076099
B294304
B301069
H044642

C086157
B294949

B286641

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

1/22/20



