Results from the petition conference of 1/22/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
FERRA v. LOEWS HOLLYWOOD HOTEL	S259172	B283218	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Granted; issues limited
PRESBYTERIAN CAMP AND CONFERENCE CENTERS v. S.C. (CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY AND FIRE PROTECTION)	S259850	B297195	Petition for Review & Stay	Granted
GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v.	S259467	B250333	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HOWARD, PEOPLE v.	S259414	B293360	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
LAUN, PEOPLE v.	S259197	G055893	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	GRANTED and Held
MOORE, PEOPLE v.	S259087	B286405	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
PARRISH (KAHEAL JEVON) ON H.C.	S259382	B292582	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
VILLANUEVA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S259939	F080143	Petition for Review & Stay	GRANTED and Held
GASTELUM, PEOPLE v.	S259025	D075368	Petition for Review	G&T 4/1
CAL200 v. APPLE VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	S259182	A154705	Petition for Review	Denied & depublished
SHORT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S259930	H046372	Petition for Review & Stay Groban, J., voted to grant the petition	Denied (review & stay) on for review.
ACCUSATION OF HOWERTON	S259703		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF HUMPHREY	S259723		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF LAFORTE	S259585		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF NARAYAN	S259304		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
AGUIRRE (CESAR) ON H.C.	S257724		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BARAJAS v. APPELLATE DIVISION (PEOPLE)	S259111	B295310	Petition for Review	Denied

Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
S259298	G058410	Petition for Review	Denied
S258872		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
S259351	B288233	Petition for Review	Denied
S259155	B276634	Petition for Review	Denied
S259692	A158732	Petition for Review	Denied
S259376	F078463	Petition for Review	Denied
S259718	H044758	Petition for Review	Denied
S259738	A155301	Petition for Review	Denied
S259438	B290944	Petition for Review	Denied
S259673	F076693	Petition for Review	Denied
S259277	E072356	Petition for Review	Denied
S259567	H046468	Petition for Review	Denied
S258313		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
S258346		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
S259377	B286158	Petition for Review	Denied
S258871		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
S258868	B288690	Petition for Review	Denied
S258776		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
S258757		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
S259206	G056352	Petition for Review	Denied
S259735	C086443	Petition for Review	Denied
S257962		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
S259636	C080564	Petition for Review	Denied
	\$259298 \$259298 \$258872 \$259351 \$259155 \$259692 \$259376 \$259718 \$259738 \$259438 \$259673 \$259277 \$259567 \$259377 \$258313 \$258346 \$259377 \$258871 \$258868 \$258776 \$258757 \$259206 \$259735 \$257962	\$259298 \$G058410 \$258872 \$259351 \$B288233 \$259155 \$B276634 \$259692 \$A158732 \$259376 \$F078463 \$259718 \$H044758 \$259738 \$A155301 \$259438 \$B290944 \$259673 \$F076693 \$259277 \$E072356 \$259377 \$B286158 \$258313 \$258346 \$259377 \$B286158 \$258871 \$258868 \$258776 \$258776 \$259206 \$G056352 \$259735 \$C086443 \$257962	S259298 G058410 Petition for Review S258872 Habeas Corpus petition S259351 B288233 Petition for Review S259155 B276634 Petition for Review S259692 A158732 Petition for Review S259376 F078463 Petition for Review S259718 H044758 Petition for Review S259738 A155301 Petition for Review S259438 B290944 Petition for Review S259673 F076693 Petition for Review S259277 E072356 Petition for Review S258313 Habeas Corpus petition S258346 Habeas Corpus petition S258377 B286158 Petition for Review S258878 Habeas Corpus petition S258757 Habeas Corpus petition S258757 Habeas Corpus petition S259206 G056352 Petition for Review S259735 C086443 Petition for Review S259735 C086443 Petition for Review

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
EDWARDS v. CA 3 (PEOPLE)	S259448		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
EHIEMENONYE v. ESCOBAR	S259398	B285915	Petition for Review	Denied
ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v.	S259261	H044719	Petition for Review	Denied
EVANS (GENE EDWARDS) ON H.C.	S258781		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FELIX, PEOPLE v.	S259263	C079382	Petition for Review	Denied
FERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S259695	F076383	Petition for Review	Denied
FLORES (JUAN ELIAS) ON H.C.	S258888		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GODFREY (JOSHUA MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S258782		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.	S259660	D075367	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.	S259248	B291052	Petition for Review	Denied
GRANT, PEOPLE v.	S259707	D073895	Petition for Review	Denied
GRAYSON v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S259737	C090835	Petition for Review	Denied
HALL, PEOPLE v.	S259582	C087883	Petition for Review	Denied
HARRIS (COLLEEN) ON H.C.	S259088	C090625	Petition for Review	Denied
HARRIS v. VII PIER POINTE OWNER	S259326	B280729	Petition for Review	Denied
HOFFER, PEOPLE v.	S259368	C086483	Petition for Review	Denied
HOLT v. CA 2/5 (PEOPLE)	S259699		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
HUGHES (LEROY) ON H.C.	S258548		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
IN RE ANDREW P.	S259711	B293300	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE B.C.	S259465	H046897	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE J.M.	S259697	A155451	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON (DARRELL EUGENE) ON H.C.	S258890		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JOHNSON (HALL L.) ON H.C.	S258549		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JONES (FRANK E.) ON H.C.	S255685		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
JONES, PEOPLE v.	S259669	C087236	Petition for Review	Denied
JUNAID v. CA 4/1 (RADY CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL)	S259553		Certiorari petition	Denied
KEGLER, PEOPLE v.	S259648	B291677	Petition for Review	Denied
KIEFER (JOHN FITZGERALD) ON H.C.	S259217	G055786	Petition for Review	Denied
KURBEGOVICH (MUHAREM) ON H.C.	S259892		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LARIOS (HECTOR) ON H.C.	S258783		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LEIGHTON (KENNETH) ON H.C.	S257983		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LEONG v. HAVENS (UECKER)	S259401	A149113	Petition for Review	Denied
LIEBENSPERGER, PEOPLE v.	S259628	B293322	Petition for Review	Denied
LOVE (DAVAUGHN) ON H.C.	S258530		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MARADIGA, PEOPLE v.	S259717	E071366	Petition for Review	Denied
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S259358	E070654	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINEZ (BENJAMIN) ON H.C.	S258716		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MCCANN, PEOPLE v.	S259291	A156467	Petition for Review	Denied
MCWHORTER (RICHARD ALLEN) ON H.C.	S180404		AA - habeas corpus	Denied
MEJIA, PEOPLE v.	S259352	G056473	Petition for Review	Denied
MELTON, PEOPLE v.	S259131	G056217	Petition for Review	Denied
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.	S259456	F075908	Petition for Review	Denied
MERCHANT, PEOPLE v.	S259179	D075388	Petition for Review	Denied
MITCHELL (MICHAEL W.) ON H.C.	S258761		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MONTGOMERY, PEOPLE v.	S259672	A155748	Petition for Review	Denied
MOTEN (JESSE T.) ON H.C.	S257951		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MOTEN (JESSE T.) ON H.C.	S258050		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MUNCY (LEONARD MITCHELL) ON H.C.	S259192	D076690	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
MYLES v. PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES	S259165	B288905	Petition for Review	Denied
NATIVIDAD, PEOPLE v.	S259704	G055248	Petition for Review	Denied
POWELL, PEOPLE v.	S259581	F075848	Petition for Review	Denied
PRECIADO (LUIS ARTURO) ON H.C.	S258759		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PREE (MARCELLUS) ON H.C.	S258529		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PRITCHETT, PEOPLE v.	S259592	B291885	Petition for Review	Denied
QUEZADA (ALVARO) ON H.C.	S257684		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RAZARIO, PEOPLE v.	S259274	E070591	Petition for Review	Denied
REAVES v. ROJAS	S259343	B287972	Petition for Review	Denied
RILEY (RICO) ON H.C.	S258747		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROBBEN, PEOPLE v.	S259741	C086090	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBINSON (CARL) ON H.C.	S255666		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RODRIGUEZ-CORDOVA, PEOPLE v.	S259092	E070294	Petition for Review	Denied
ROOD (COLTON) ON H.C.	S259721		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S259349	A153473	Petition for Review	Denied
SANDERS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S259635	A158946	Petition for Review	Denied
SAUNDERS v. PAULSON	S259546	D075136	Petition for Review	Denied
SIMMS, PEOPLE v.	S259605	C084543	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH (JOVON'Z) ON H.C.	S257935		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SNYDER (ROBERT RYAN) ON H.C.	S259226	D076770	Petition for Review	Denied
SPRENGEL v. ZBYLUT	S259130	B282129	Petition for Review	Denied
STARVIEW PROPERTY v. LEE	S259357	B292245	Petition for Review	Denied
SUMMERS (HIRAM E.) ON H.C.	S258469		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TAMAS, ESTATE OF	S259671	G057205	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
THOMAS (KEITH PERZELL) ON H.C.	S259532	D076868	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMAS (KEITH PERZELL) ON H.C.	S259716	D076927	Petition for Review	Denied
TODD, CONSERVATORSHIP OF	S259229	H046137	Petition for Review	Denied
TORRES, PEOPLE v.	S259510	D076099	Petition for Review	Denied
VALENCIA, PEOPLE v.	S259348	B294304	Petition for Review	Denied
VARGAS (CARLOS HERRERA) ON H.C.	S259590	B301069	Petition for Review	Denied
WARAICH v. FRY'S ELECTRONICS (WARNER)	S259525	H044642	Petition for Review	Denied
WARD (JAMES HAROLD) ON H.C.	S258349		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WASHINGTON, PEOPLE v.	S259302	C086157	Petition for Review	Denied
WEISCHADLE v. LOS ANGELES WORLD AIRPORTS	S259454	B294949	Petition for Review	Denied
WHITE (MATTHEW DOUGLAS) ON H.C.	S258891		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WILSON v. STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD	S259480	B286641	Petition for Review	Denied
ZYSZKIEWICZ (STEPHEN CAMERON) ON H.C.	S259726		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied